-  Surface Mounted Device
-  Zener voltage range from 2.4V-51V
-  Power dissipation 200mW
- Case: SOD-523F package
- Moisture sensitivity level (MSL): 1
- Pb free and RoHS compliant
- High temperature soldering guaranteed: 260oC/10s
- Weight: 1.36mg approx.

PARAMETER
FEATURES
SOD-523F
MECHANICAL DATA
APPLICATION
Storage Temperature
680
- 65 to +150
Power Dissipation 200
Junction Temperature 150
Thermal Resistance (Junction to Ambient)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TA=25oC unless otherwise noted)
IZT
Nom Min Max (Ω) (mA) Min Max mA
BZX585B2V4 05 2.4 2.35 2.45 5 100 564 1.0 45 1 -3.5 0.0 5
BZX585B2V7 15 2.7 2.65 2.75 5 100 564 1.0 18 1 -3.5 0.0 5
BZX585B3V0 25 3.0 2.94 3.06 5 100 564 1.0 9 1 -3.5 0.0 5
BZX585B3V3 35 3.3 3.23 3.37 5 95 564 1.0 4.5 1 -3.5 0.0 5
BZX585B3V6 45 3.6 3.53 3.67 5 90 564 1.0 4.5 1 -3.5 0.0 5
BZX585B3V9 55 3.9 3.82 3.98 5 90 564 1.0 2.7 1 -3.5 0.0 5
BZX585B4V3 65 4.3 4.21 4.39 5 90 564 1.0 2.7 1 -3.5 0.0 5
BZX585B4V7 75 4.7 4.61 4.79 5 80 470 1.0 2.7 2 -3.5 0.0 5
BZX585B5V1 85 5.1 5.00 5.20 5 60 451 1.0 1.8 2 -2.7 1.2 5
BZX585B5V6 95 5.6 5.49 5.71 5 40 376 1.0 0.9 2 -2 2.5 5
BZX585B6V2 A5 6.2 6.08 6.32 5 10 141 1.0 2.7 4 0.4 3.7 5
BZX585B6V8 B5 6.8 6.66 6.94 5 15 75 1.0 1.8 4 1.2 4.5 5
BZX585B7V5 C5 7.5 7.35 7.65 5 15 75 1.0 0.9 5 2.5 5.3 5
BZX585B8V2 D5 8.2 8.04 8.36 5 15 75 1.0 0.63 5 3.2 6.2 5
BZX585B9V1 E5 9.1 8.92 9.28 5 15 94 1.0 0.45 6 3.8 7.0 5
BZX585B10 F5 10 9.80 10.20 5 20 141 1.0 0.18 7 4.5 8.0 5
BZX585B11 G5 11 10.78 11.22 5 20 141 1.0 0.09 8 5.4 9.0 5
BZX585B12 H5 12 11.60 12.24 5 25 141 1.0 0.09 8 6.0 10.0 5
BZX585B13 J5 13 12.74 13.26 5 30 160 1.0 0.09 8 7.0 11.0 5
BZX585B15 K5 15 14.70 15.30 5 30 188 1.0 0.045 10.5 9.2 13.0 5
BZX585B16 L5 16 15.68 16.32 5 40 188 1.0 0.045 11.2 10.4 14.0 5
BZX585B18 M5 18 17.64 18.36 5 45 212 1.0 0.045 12.6 12.4 16.0 5
BZX585B20 N5 20 19.60 20.40 5 55 212 1.0 0.045 14.0 14.4 18.0 5
BZX585B22 P5 22 21.56 22.44 5 55 235 1.0 0.045 15.4 16.4 20.0 5
BZX585B24 R5 24 23.52 24.48 5 70 235 1.0 0.045 16.8 18.4 22.0 5
BZX585B27 S5 27 26.46 27.54 2 80 282 0.5 0.045 18.9 21.4 25.3 2
BZX585B30 T5 30 29.40 30.60 2 80 282 0.5 0.045 21.0 24.4 29.4 2
BZX585B33 U5 33 32.34 33.66 2 80 306 0.5 0.045 23.0 27.4 33.4 2
BZX585B36 V5 36 35.28 36.72 2 90 329 0.5 0.045 25.2 30.4 37.4 2
BZX585B39 X5 39 38.22 39.78 2 130 329 0.5 0.045 27.3 33.4 41.2 2
BZX585B43 Y5 43 42.14 43.86 2 150 353 0.5 0.045 30.1 10.0 12.0 5
BZX585B47 Z5 47 46.06 47.94 2 170 353 0.5 0.045 33.0 10.0 12.0 5
BZX585B51 -5 51 49.98 52.02 2 180 376 0.5 0.045 35.7 10.0 12.0 5
Version: B14
Marking
Test
Current